Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9 - 2022

IMO

9085895

8876572

9536181

9155107

8616635

9700811

8947876

9108271

8858776

9413925

9331543

9660566

9306201

8500630

9294197

9539377

8309397

9421142

9260536

9277395

8903090

8963181

9324344

9223916

9559688

9360489

9184811

9504293

9878840

9567702

9665619

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name*

REK KING

SHEKSNA
KYTHNOS

MSC MARIA PIA

NS SABINA
STELLAR ONTARIO
ADA ZEYNEP
ALLIANCE

ALTAIR

ANDEAN

ANDRIA

ANGLO BARINTHUS
ANNABA

ATLANTIC LADY
AZZURA

BASILISK

BONTRUP PEARL
BREB CUXHAVEN
BURAK BAYRAKTAR
CANDELARIA B
CEMSTAR

CHALSI

CHEIKH BOUAMAMA
CHEM HARVEST
COHIBA

CUERA

DAY BLUE
ELGIZNUR CEBI
EMOCEAN

EURO

EVER TOP

Flag

PA
cMm
LR
PA
PA
LR
VU
PA
KM
cY
MT
UK
PT
RU
MH
CH
BS
PT
TR
PT
cy
PW
BS
LR
MH
PT
BB
PT
KY
BS

PA

Inspection

Date
31-8-2022

12-8-2022

20-9-2022

20-9-2022

21-8-2022

2-9-2022

29-8-2022

23-9-2022

12-8-2022

23-9-2022

12-9-2022

22-9-2022

9-9-2022

5-9-2022

1-9-2022

6-9-2022

8-9-2022

13-9-2022

9-9-2022

28-9-2022

3-9-2022

21-9-2022

28-9-2022

31-8-2022

7-7-2022

27-9-2022

30-8-2022

6-9-2022

31-8-2022

20-9-2022

26-9-2022

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
17 16-9-2022
33 13-9-2022
5 24-9-2022
2 21-9-2022
13 2-9-2022
15 16-9-2022
4 1-9-2022
8 30-9-2022
22 2-9-2022
8 30-9-2022
4 15-9-2022
3 24-9-2022
6 14-9-2022
19 23-9-2022
8 8-9-2022
14 19-9-2022
7 14-9-2022
3 15-9-2022
2 10-9-2022
1 28-9-2022
3 5-9-2022
4 24-9-2022
2 29-9-2022
17 16-9-2022
61 5-9-2022
2 28-9-2022
3 1-9-2022
4 9-9-2022
4 3-9-2022
2 21-9-2022
2 27-9-2022

Page 1 0of 3

Nr. of det
<36

3

3



IMO

9234678

9260823

9389629

9236133

9365001

9070503

9275062

9297931

8504284

9788095

8903052

9106974

9038373

8420086

8302088

9868895

9175793

8842545

9142514

9227314

8906303

9177545

9599016

9506124

9687356

9941350

9453054

9133757

9265392

9196527

8914166

9482627

9401958

9498303

Name*

FORTUNE GLORY
FUTURE

GALILEAN 14
GUANG RONG
HAFNIA DANUBE
HAKSA

HALLEY

HARVEST

(AA

KIOWA

LADY ARZU

LADY JASMIN

LADY NURAY
LAHTA

LEV TWISTER
LIGHT VENTURE
MAERSK ABERDEEN
MEDAR
MEDEMBORG

MSC ZLATAR.
MUAMMER BEY
NAVIGATOR ORION
NESTOR |
NORDERNEY
NORMAND NAVIGATOR
ORANGE FRIENDSHIP
PATRICIAV
PROPUS

RAS TOMB

REDSEA SEARCHER
SEA HARMONY
SEA JAGUAR

SEA PRAJNA

SEASTAR EXPLORER

Flag

HK

VN

KN

Ccy

SG

PW

LR

MH

PA

MT

PA

PA

PA

c™M

DE

HK

HK

PA

NL

LR

BB

LR

LR

AG

NO

SG

LR

PA

DYA

PA

BB

MH

SG

Gl

Inspection

Date
18-8-2022

14-9-2022

9-8-2022

16-9-2022

31-8-2022

3-8-2022

8-9-2022

13-9-2022

29-8-2022

31-8-2022

5-9-2022

15-9-2022

22-9-2022

8-9-2022

26-8-2022

8-9-2022

26-9-2022

10-9-2022

19-8-2022

23-8-2022

12-9-2022

15-9-2022

30-8-2022

1-9-2022

3-9-2022

6-9-2022

9-9-2022

23-8-2022

27-8-2022

23-8-2022

30-8-2022

5-9-2022

2-9-2022

27-9-2022

Duration Of
Detention

40

6

28

6

17

34

4

18

8

15

23

15

18

11

13

10

18

5

3

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Release
Date

26-9-2022
19-9-2022
5-9-2022
21-9-2022
16-9-2022
5-9-2022
11-9-2022
30-9-2022
5-9-2022
14-9-2022
13-9-2022
21-9-2022
29-9-2022
30-9-2022
9-9-2022
11-9-2022
30-9-2022
16-9-2022
5-9-2022
2-9-2022
24-9-2022
22-9-2022
5-9-2022
7-9-2022
14-9-2022
6-9-2022
16-9-2022
1-9-2022
1-9-2022
9-9-2022
3-9-2022
7-9-2022
6-9-2022
29-9-2022

Page 2 of 3

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



IMO

7305112

9586203

8133578

9274551

8025343

9311555

9133367

8230560

8871687

8903193

9453250

76

Name*

SEFORA

SOLARIS
SORMOVSKIY 121
SUN RUBY

SUPER SERVANT 4
TRIUMPH IV
UNZILE ANA
VOLGO-BALT 242
VOLGODON 79
VULKAN

XIN HAI TONG 22

Flag

CM
TV
BZ
HK
cw
KN
PA
TZ
CM
CM

HK

Inspection
Date

26-8-2022
23-7-2022
14-9-2022
30-8-2022
27-9-2022
10-9-2022

7-9-2022

8-9-2022
29-9-2022
16-9-2022

22-6-2022

Duration Of
Detention

14

52

80

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Release
Date

8-9-2022
12-9-2022
21-9-2022

5-9-2022
28-9-2022
21-9-2022
10-9-2022
12-9-2022
30-9-2022
17-9-2022

9-9-2022

Page 3 0of 3

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9 - 2022

IMO*

8876572

9085895

8616635

9155107

9536181

9700811

7305112

8025343

8133578

8230560

8302088

8309397

8420086

8500630

8504284

8842545

8858776

8871687

8903052

8903090

8903193

8906303

8914166

8947876

8963181

9038373

9070503

9106974

9108271

9133367

9133757

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

SHEKSNA

REK KING

NS SABINA

MSC MARIA PIA

KYTHNOS

STELLAR ONTARIO

SEFORA

SUPER SERVANT 4

SORMOVSKIY 121

VOLGO-BALT 242

LEV TWISTER

BONTRUP PEARL

LAHTA

ATLANTIC LADY

VY 1

MEDAR

ALTAIR

VOLGODON 79

LADY ARZU

CEMSTAR

VULKAN

MUAMMER BEY

SEA HARMONY

ADA ZEYNEP

CHALSI

LADY NURAY

HAKSA

LADY JASMIN

ALLIANCE

UNZILE ANA

PROPUS

Flag

CM
PA
PA
PA
LR
LR
CM
cw
BZ
TZ
DE
BS
CM
RU
PA
PA
KM
CM
PA
CY
CM
BB
BB
VU
PW
PA
PW
PA
PA
PA

PA

Inspection
Date

12-8-2022
31-8-2022
21-8-2022
20-9-2022
20-9-2022

2-9-2022
26-8-2022
27-9-2022
14-9-2022

8-9-2022
26-8-2022

8-9-2022

8-9-2022

5-9-2022
29-8-2022
10-9-2022
12-8-2022
29-9-2022

5-9-2022

3-9-2022
16-9-2022
12-9-2022
30-8-2022
29-8-2022
21-9-2022
22-9-2022

3-8-2022
15-9-2022
23-9-2022

7-9-2022

23-8-2022

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36
Detention Months>
33 13-9-2022 3
17 16-9-2022 3
13 2-9-2022 2
2 21-9-2022 2
5 24-9-2022 2
15 16-9-2022 2
14 8-9-2022 1
2 28-9-2022 1
8 21-9-2022 1
5 12-9-2022 1
15 9-9-2022 1
7 14-9-2022 1
23 30-9-2022 1
19 23-9-2022 1
8 5-9-2022 1
7 16-9-2022 1
22 2-9-2022 1
2 30-9-2022 1
9 13-9-2022 1
3 5-9-2022 1
2 17-9-2022 1
13 24-9-2022 1
5 3-9-2022 1
4 1-9-2022 1
4 24-9-2022 1
8 29-9-2022 1
34 5-9-2022 1
7 21-9-2022 1
8 30-9-2022 1
4 10-9-2022 1
10 1-9-2022 1

Page 1 of 3



IMO*

9142514

9175793

9177545

9184811

9196527

9223916

9227314

9234678

9236133

9260536

9260823

9265392

9274551

9275062

9277395

9294197

9297931

9306201

9311555

9324344

9331543

9360489

9365001

9389629

9401958

9413925

9421142

9453054

9453250

9482627

9498303

9504293

9506124

9539377

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

MEDEMBORG

MAERSK ABERDEEN

NAVIGATOR ORION

DAY BLUE

REDSEA SEARCHER

CHEM HARVEST

MSC ZLATA R.

FORTUNE GLORY

GUANG RONG

BURAK BAYRAKTAR

FUTURE

RAS TOMB

SUN RUBY

HALLEY

CANDELARIA B

AZZURA

HARVEST

ANNABA

TRIUMPH IV

CHEIKH BOUAMAMA

ANDRIA

CUERA

HAFNIA DANUBE

GALILEAN 14

SEA PRAJNA

ANDEAN

BREB CUXHAVEN

PATRICIAV

XIN HAI TONG 22

SEA JAGUAR

SEASTAR EXPLORER

ELGIZNUR CEBI

NORDERNEY

BASILISK

Flag

NL
HK
LR
BB
PA
LR
LR
HK
cY
TR
VN
DZ
HK
LR
PT
MH
MH
PT
KN
BS
MT
PT
SG
KN
SG
cY
PT
LR
HK
MH
Gl
PT
AG

CH

Inspection
Date

19-8-2022
26-9-2022
15-9-2022
30-8-2022
23-8-2022
31-8-2022
23-8-2022
18-8-2022
16-9-2022
9-9-2022
14-9-2022
27-8-2022
30-8-2022
8-9-2022
28-9-2022
1-9-2022
13-9-2022
9-9-2022
10-9-2022
28-9-2022
12-9-2022
27-9-2022
31-8-2022
9-8-2022
2-9-2022
23-9-2022
13-9-2022
9-9-2022
22-6-2022
5-9-2022
27-9-2022
6-9-2022
1-9-2022

6-9-2022

Duration Of
Detention

18

5

8

3

18

17

11

40

18

12

17

28

7

14

Release Date

5-9-2022
30-9-2022
22-9-2022

1-9-2022

9-9-2022
16-9-2022

2-9-2022
26-9-2022
21-9-2022
10-9-2022
19-9-2022

1-9-2022

5-9-2022
11-9-2022
28-9-2022

8-9-2022
30-9-2022
14-9-2022
21-9-2022
29-9-2022
15-9-2022
28-9-2022
16-9-2022

5-9-2022

6-9-2022
30-9-2022
15-9-2022
16-9-2022

9-9-2022

7-9-2022
29-9-2022

9-9-2022

7-9-2022
19-9-2022

Page 2 of 3

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



IMO* Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Date  Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9559688 COHIBA MH 7-7-2022 61 5-9-2022 1
9567702 EURO BS 20-9-2022 2 21-9-2022 1
9586203 SOLARIS TV 23-7-2022 52 12-9-2022 1
9599016 NESTORI LR 30-8-2022 7 5-9-2022 1
9660566 ANGLO BARINTHUS UK 22-9-2022 3 24-9-2022 1
9665619 EVER TOP PA 26-9-2022 2 27-9-2022 1
9687356 NORMAND NAVIGATOR NO 3-9-2022 12 14-9-2022 1
9788095 KIOWA MT 31-8-2022 15 14-9-2022 1
9868895 LIGHT VENTURE HK 8-9-2022 4 11-9-2022 1
9878840 EMOCEAN KY 31-8-2022 4 3-9-2022 1
9941350 ORANGE FRIENDSHIP SG 6-9-2022 1 6-9-2022 1

76

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions Page 3 of 3



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

IMO : 9085895 Company RekNav Management Co Ltd , Port, Damietta , Panama

Name: REK KING Classification society Indian Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 31-8-2022 Charterer P

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 Bulk carrier Panama 10490 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 16-9-2022 17 day(s) 32

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping
Indian Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

20-7-2022 2-2-2027
20-7-2022 2-2-2027
8-3-2022 25-2-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) Rectified no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Abandon ship drills Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 83

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Page 2 of 88

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 8876572 Company Tarron Operating Ltd , , , Cameroon

Name: SHEKSNA Classification society Other

Insp.date: 12-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Cameroon 2052 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Savona 13-9-2022 33 day(s) 32

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-6-2022  26-11-2022

Other Load Line 27-6-2022  26-11-2022

Other Safety Management Certificate 27-6-2022  26-12-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Radar Rectified no

Charts Rectified no

Nautical publications Rectified no

Minimum Safe Manning Document Rectified no

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

Propulsion main engine Rectified no

Fire safety operational booklet Rectified no

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water Rectified no

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. Rectified no

Non-payment of wages Rectified no

Decks - corrosion To be rectified at yes Other

agreed repair port

Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified yes Other

Page 3 of 88

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations To be rectified at yes Other
agreed repair port
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Fire-dampers To be rectified at no
agreed repair port

Means of escape Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
IMO : 9700811 Company Klip Marine Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Liberia
Name: STELLAR ONTARIO Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 2-9-2022 Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia 17027 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

PLSZZ 16-9-2022 15 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-3-2020 7-9-2024 Poland
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 11-3-2020 7-9-2024  Poland
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fire pumps and its pipes no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 88 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

ACA Shipmanagement SA , 2 Kritis Street 185 33, Piraeus, Liberia

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

CASILLO S.p.A., Via S. Elia, Corato, IT

IMO :9536181 Company
Name: KYTHNOS

Insp.date: 20-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

Bari

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
2981

Date of release
24-9-2022

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Keeldate
2007

Total of deficiencies
18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 1-10-2020 22-9-2025
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-9-2021  23-12-2024  Greece 18-3-2022
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 29-4-2020  23-12-2024  Greece 18-3-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Stowage and provision of Lifeboats Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Winches & capstans As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 5 of 88

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9155107 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama

Name: MSC MARIA PIA Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 20-9-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 Container Panama 29300 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Montreal 21-9-2022 2 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-8-2022  16-10-2022

DNV AS Load Line 24-11-2017  30-9-2022

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 23-11-2021  11-4-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 6 of 83 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

IMO : 8616635 Company
Name: NS SABINA

Insp.date: 21-8-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Port of detention

Taranto

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Motega Shiptrade Ltd, , Tirane , Panama

Gross tonnage
2006

Date of release
2-9-2022

Duration of detention
13 day(s)

Keeldate
1986

Total of deficiencies
35

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2020 5-7-2025 Greece 25-9-2021
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 28-10-2020 5-7-2025 Greece 25-9-2021
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 4-7-2022 3-1-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no
Echo sounder As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Navigation bridge visibility Rectified no
BNWAS Rectified no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Lifeboats Rectified no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition Rectified no
Line-throwing appliance Rectified no
International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) Rectified no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no

Page 7 of 88 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) Rectified no
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance) Rectified no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Ropes and wires Rectified no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Fire drills Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 88
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

MMS Co Ltd, 18-12, Kamimeguro 1-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo, Singapore

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Viterra Chartering B.V., Blaak 31,3011 GA, Rotterdam, NL

IMO :9941350 Company
Name: ORANGE FRIENDSHIP

Insp.date: 6-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Vancouver

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Bulk carrier

Flag

Singapore

Keeldate
2015

Gross tonnage
43990

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

6-9-2022 1 day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-8-2022 15-8-2027
16-8-2022 15-8-2027
16-8-2022  15-12-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified

yes American Bureau of Shipping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9878840 Company , , , Cayman Islands, UK

Name: EMOCEAN Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 31-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Cayman Islands, UK 432 2019
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 3-9-2022 4  day(s) 14

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 10-6-2022  10-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no

Garbage management plan Rectified no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no

Page 10 of 88
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

IMO : 9868895 Company Wah Kwong Ship Management HK , , , Hong Kong (China)
Name: LIGHT VENTURE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 8-9-2022 Charterer Cargill BV, , Amsterdam, NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China) 44051 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 11-9-2022 4  day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 17-8-2020  21-6-2025  Singapore 3-5-2022

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Cargo & other hatchways

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Safety Management Certificate

14-10-2020 29-9-2025

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 88

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

IMO : 9788095 Company Misha Shipping Agency & Trade, , , Malta
Name: KIOWA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 31-8-2022 Charterer COMMODITY TRADING, , ,IT

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 6364

Port of detention

Oristano

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Immersion suits

Ship Security Officer Certificate
Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2015

Total of deficiencies

14-9-2022 15 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-10-2021  11-11-2026
Load Line 12-10-2021  11-11-2026
Safety Management Certificate 7-3-2022 8-4-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

Solstad Shipping AS , Nesavegen 39, 4280, Skudeneshavn , Norway

IMO : 9687356 Company

Name: NORMAND Classification society DNV AS
NAVIGATOR

Insp.date: 3-9-2022 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Special purpose ship Norway

Port of detention

Gross tonnage
15008

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2013

Total of deficiencies

Blyth 14-9-2022 12 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-9-2021  26-3-2025  Congo 14-4-2022
DNV AS Load Line 24-9-2021 26-3-2025 Congo 24-9-2021
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 23-9-2021  28-9-2023  Singapore 23-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9665619 Company Evergreen Marine Corp, 163, Xinnan Road, Section 1, Luzhu District 33858 , Taoyuan City,
Panama
Name: EVER TOP Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 26-9-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Panama 148667 2013
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Piraeus 27-9-2022 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-7-2022 14-1-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 1-7-2022 14-1-2024
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 22-5-2022  21-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Access / structural features (ship) As in the agreed class no
condition
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage As in the agreed class no
condition
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9660566 Company V Ships Ltd, , , United Kingdom
Name: ANGLO BARINTHUS Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 22-9-2022 Charterer ULTRA BULK(USA) INC, 1055 Washington Boulevard , Stamford , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier United Kingdom 44013 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Delfzijl 24-9-2022 3 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 31-3-2021 5-4-2024 Brazil 16-1-2022
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-1-2022 14-1-2023
DNV AS Load Line 21-1-2022 14-1-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Closing devices/watertight doors As in the agreed class no
condition
Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings As in the agreed class no
condition
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) As in the agreed class no
Machinery spaces condition
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9599016 Company PL Shipping Co, , , Liberia
Name: NESTOR | Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 30-8-2022 Charterer NORVIC SHIPPING MIDDLE EAST DMCC, Reef Tower Cluster 0 Jameria Lake Tower , Dubai, AE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 20969 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cagliari 5-9-2022 7  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-6-2022  30-11-2026
Lloyd's Register Load Line 1-6-2022 30-11-2026
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 26-7-2018 2-7-2023 Belgium 28-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified yes Lloyd's Register
Lifeboats Rectified yes Lloyd's Register
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified yes Lloyd's Register
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified yes Lloyd's Register
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Electrical installations in general To be rectified at yes Lloyd's Register
agreed repair port

Enhanced survey programme (ESP) Rectified yes Lloyd's Register
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022
IMO : 9586203 Company , , , Tuvalu
Name: SOLARIS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 23-7-2022 Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Tuvalu 472 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ortona 12-9-2022 52 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-1-2021 9-7-2024 Italy 5-10-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 30-7-2020 9-7-2024 Italy 5-10-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.
Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)
Cleanliness

Protection machines/parts

Cleanliness of engine room

Hull damage impairing seaworthiness

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9567702
Name: EURO

Insp.date: 20-9-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Lloyd's Register

- 2022

Company

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Oil tanker

Trieste

Charterer VITOLSA, , London, UK
Type Flag
Bahamas

TSAKOS COLUMBIA SHIPMGMT-PAN, , , Bahamas

Gross tonnage
81314

Date of release
21-9-2022

Port of detention

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Qil filtering equipment
ISM

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued Expiry Last Survey
27-7-2022 9-12-2022
27-7-2022 9-12-2022
8-12-2017  28-2-2023  Netherlands
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

12-2-2021

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

IMO : 9559688 Company Madmar Shipmanagement Ltd , 121, Leoforos Vouliagmenis, Glyfada, 166 74 , Athens,
Marshall Islands

Name: COHIBA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 7-7-2022 Charterer PUYVAST CHARTERING BV, , , NL

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 20846 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 5-9-2022 61 day(s) 42

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-5-2022 30-8-2025

Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-12-2021  30-8-2025

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 29-6-2022  28-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
ISM

Non-payment of wages

Closing devices/watertight doors
Ballast, fuel and other tanks
Electrical installations in general
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified no
UMS - alarms As in the agreed class no
condition
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

Blue Squared AG, Taubenstrasse , Bern, Switzerland

Classification society DNV AS

22

IMO :9539377 Company
Name: BASILISK

Insp.date: 6-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Hamburg

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Switzerland

Gross tonnage
14859

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2010

Total of deficiencies

Date

19-9-2022 14 day(s) 18
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-9-2022 4-8-2023
Load Line 5-9-2022 4-8-2023
Safety Management Certificate 5-9-2022 24-9-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified yes DNV AS

Rectified yes DNV AS

Rectified yes DNV AS

Rectified yes DNV AS

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified yes DNV AS

Rectified yes DNV AS

Rectified yes DNV AS

Rectified yes DNV AS

Rectified yes DNV AS

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

IMO : 9506124 Company Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG , Promenade Am Alten Binnenhafen 10, 26721 , Emden-
Ostfriesland , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: NORDERNEY Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 1-9-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4591 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Osterroenfeld 7-9-2022 7  day(s) 25

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 8-7-2018 7-7-2023 Turkey 1-7-2021

DNV AS
DNV AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Rescue boats

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Gauges,thermometers, etc

Qil filtering equipment

Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual
Lighting (Working spaces)

Electrical

Cleanliness of engine room

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

7-4-2022 16-12-2022
18-2-2022 16-12-2022

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire-dampers

Means of escape

- 2022

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

IMO : 9504293
Name: ELGIZNUR CEBI

Insp.date: 6-9-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer P
Type Flag
Bulk carrier Portugal

Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Steering gear

Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire-dampers

Date of release
9-9-2022

Port of detention

Montreal

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
33218

Octopus Ship Management BV, Weena, Rotterdam , Portugal

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
9

Last Survey Date

17-1-2020 12-3-2024
17-1-2020 12-3-2024
17-6-2021 7-9-2025

Action Taken
Rectified

To be rectified before
departure

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

China 12-12-2021
China 12-12-2021

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9498303 Company Norbulk Shipping UK Ltd , 68, Glassford Street , Glasgow , Gibraltar, UK

Name: SEASTAR EXPLORER Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Insp.date: 27-9-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Gibraltar, UK 22549 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Montreal 29-9-2022 3 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 17-3-2021 4-7-2023

American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-4-2022 4-1-2027

American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 2-4-2022 4-1-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Fire-dampers Rectified no

Other (fire safety) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

PANTHEON TANKERS MANAGEMENT, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

22

IMO :9482627 Company
Name: SEA JAGUAR

Insp.date: 5-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Oil tanker

Flag

Marshall Islands

Keeldate
2010

Gross tonnage
62234

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7-9-2022 3 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-8-2021 21-6-2026  Russian Federation 14-8-2022
Load Line 16-8-2021 21-6-2026 Bulgaria 2-8-2022
Safety Management Certificate 13-12-2017  4-12-2022  ltaly 21-1-2021
Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Rectified yes American Bureau of Shipping

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9453250 Company TOSCO KEYMAX Intl Ship Mgmt, , , Hong Kong (China)

Name: XIN HAI TONG 22 Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 22-6-2022 Charterer DAI XIN OCEAN SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED , 3 HOI SHING RD, TSUEN WAN, NT, Hong Kong
,CN

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China) 32929 2008

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
ISM

Dangerous areas

Winches & capstans

Decks - corrosion

Bulk carriers Add.safety measures
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Other (fire safety)

Total of deficiencies

9-9-2022 80 day(s) 35
Issued Expiry Last Survey
23-4-2021 24-3-2026 China
23-4-2021 24-3-2026 China
13-8-2021 12-8-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Rectified no

Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Rectified no

Rectified yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Rectified no

Date
16-3-2022
16-3-2022
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

IMO : 9453054 Company
Name: PATRICIA V

Insp.date: 9-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Hamburg

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Lighting (Working spaces)

Cargo & other hatchways

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Manholes/flush scuttles

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Certificate

Flag

Liberia

Viterra Chartering, , Rotterdam , NL

Gross tonnage
41697

Date of release
16-9-2022

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2009

Golden Union Shipping Co SA, 32, Dionysiou Solomou, Lykovrysi, 141 23, Athens, Liberia
Classification society DNV GL AS

Total of deficiencies
22

Issued Expiry Last Survey
13-9-2021 5-11-2025
13-9-2021 5-11-2025 United Kingdom
13-1-2021  30-3-2026  Netherlands
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

26-11-2021
31-1-2022
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

Fire-dampers Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
IMO :9421142 Company Briese Dry Cargo GmbH & Co KG , Hafenstrasse , Leer, Portugal
Name: BREB CUXHAVEN Classification society DNV GL AS
Insp.date: 13-9-2022 Charterer MS "VOGELSAND", , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 5630 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bayonne 15-9-2022 3 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-2-2022 28-1-2025
DNV GL AS Load Line 25-11-2021  28-1-2025  Portugal 25-11-2021
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 16-4-2021 7-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO :9413925 Company Navarone SA, 6, Cheimarras Street, Marousi, 151 25, Athens, Cyprus
Name: ANDEAN Classification society DNV GL AS
Insp.date: 23-9-2022 Charterer CANFORNAV, n/a, n/a, CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 19814 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Trois Rivieres 30-9-2022 8 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-9-2022 25-5-2024
DNV GL AS Load Line 7-6-2021 25-5-2024  |ndonesia 25-7-2022
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 11-12-2019  11-12-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken yes DNV GLAS

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Doors Rectified yes DNV GL AS
Means of escape Rectified yes  DNVGLAS
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9401958
Name: SEA PRAINA
Insp.date: 2-9-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Deficiencies reason for detention
Provisions quality and nutritional value

Company Goldenking Ship Management , 106, Fengze Donglu, Nansha Xinqu , Guangzhou, Singapore
Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer CHINALAND SHIPPING PTE LTD, , ,CN
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Singapore 29105 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
ESGIJ 6-9-2022 5 day(s) 8

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-7-2022 12-7-2024  Singapore

Load Line 18-11-2021  12-7-2024  Singapore

Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9389629 Company MARINE ASSETS & OFFSHORE, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis

Name: GALILEAN 14 Classification society Other

Insp.date: 9-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Offshore supply Saint Kitts and Nevis 1234 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Limassol 5-9-2022 28 day(s) 33

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2022 30-9-2022

Other Load Line 17-5-2022 30-9-2022

Other Safety Management Certificate 17-5-2022 30-9-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified no

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified no

Load Lines (including Exemption) Rectified no

Rescue boats Rectified no

Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no

Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) Rectified no

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. Rectified no

International ship security certificate Rectified no

International Air Pollution Cert. Rectified no

International Anti-fouling-System Certificate Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

Ballast Water Management Certificate
International Energy Efficiency Certificate
Maritime Labour Certificate

SOPEP

Ballast Water Management Plan

ISM

Atmosphere testing instrument

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

no
no
no

yes
no

no

yes

no

Other

Other
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

Classification society DNV AS
PETROCAM, , ,ZA

IMO : 9365001 Company
Name: HAFNIA DANUBE

Insp.date: 31-8-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Oil tanker

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances
ISM

Access / structural features (ship)

Decks - corrosion

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)

Certificate

Flag

Singapore

BW Fleet Management Pte Ltd, , , Singapore

Gross tonnage
43797

Date of release
16-9-2022

Duration of detention
17 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies
19

Issued Expiry Last Survey
1-5-2022 20-3-2027
1-6-2022 20-3-2027
12-5-2022 14-3-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
To be rectified at no
agreed repair port
To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

yes DNV GL AS

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022
Other (Structural conditions) To be rectified at no
agreed repair port

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) Temporary repair no
carried out
Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no
Inert gas system To be rectified at yes DNV AS

agreed repair port

IMO : 9360489 Company JUNQUERA MARITIMA SL, Calle de Gregorio Maranon 1, 33203, Gijon, Portugal

Name: CUERA Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 27-9-2022 Charterer Chantiers de I'Atlantique , , Saint-Nazaire , FR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 2956 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (G 28-9-2022 2 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-1-2022  18-10-2025

Lloyd's Register Load Line 24-11-2020  18-10-2025  Spain 26-10-2021

Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 3-3-2021 15-3-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

Wilhelmsen Ship Mgmt Sdn Bhd, 1 Sentral, Jalan Rakyat, Kuala Lumpur Sentral, 50470, Kuala

Lumpur , Malta

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Dampskibsselskabet Norden A/S , 52 Strandvejen , Hellerup , DK

IMO :9331543 Company
Name: ANDRIA

Insp.date: 12-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
39643

Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Magnetic compass

Speed and distance indicator

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate
Signs, indications

ISM

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

15-9-2022 4  day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-7-2021 11-9-2026
Load Line 28-7-2021 11-9-2026
Safety Management Certificate 7-4-2021 30-4-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO :9324344 Company Hyproc Shipping Co, Zhun USTO, BP 7200, Es-Seddikia, 31000, Oran, Bahamas
Name: CHEIKH BOUAMAMA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 28-9-2022 Charterer SONATRACH, , ,DZ
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Bahamas 52855 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 29-9-2022 2 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-7-2022 28-7-2023  Algeria 5-7-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 6-9-2018 28-7-2023  Algeria 5-7-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 5-5-2022 25-1-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

IMO :9311555 Company ZABRAMA FZE, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: TRIUMPH IV Classification society Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd
Insp.date: 10-9-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 4039 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bari 21-9-2022 12 day(s) 36
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

27-5-2022 26-10-2022
27-5-2022 26-10-2022
4-9-2022 3-2-2023

Action Taken

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified

VDR)

Nautical publications

Speed and distance indicator

BNWAS

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Lifeboats

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Radio life-saving appliances
International Air Pollution Cert.
Maritime Labour Certificate
Endorsement by flagstate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Auxiliary engine

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period :
Bilge pumping arrangements

Garbage shipboard handling

Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual

Sanitary Facilities

Messroom and recreational facilities
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation
Ropes and wires

Cleanliness of engine room

Machinery space openings

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Abandon ship drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire-dampers

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9306201 Company Peter Doehle Schiffahrts-KG , Elbchaussee 370, 22609 , Hamburg , Portugal
Name: ANNABA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 9-9-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Portugal 15487 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Riga 14-9-2022 6 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 16-10-2021  30-11-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-2-2022 11-7-2026  Germany 20-5-2022
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 9-2-2022 11-7-2026  Germany 7-5-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9297931 Company SEACON SHIPS MANAGEMENT CO-HKG, , , Marshall Islands

Name: HARVEST Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 13-9-2022 Charterer AUSCA SHIPPING LIMITED, , Hong Kong, CN

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 40230 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Butzfleth 30-9-2022 18 day(s) 31

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-8-2021  29-3-2025  Singapore 30-3-2022

Bureau Veritas Load Line 28-8-2021  29-3-2025  Singapore 30-3-2022

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 12-8-2020  27-5-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Magnetic compass Rectified no

Lights, shapes, sound-signals Rectified no

Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified no

Wages Rectified no

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature Rectified no

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights Rectified no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no

Manholes/flush scuttles Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO :9294197 Company

Athens , Marshall Islands

Name: AZZURA

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 1-9-2022 Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 29407 2003

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Operation of Fire protection systems

AM Nomikos Transworld Maritime , Euroco Building, 1, Alamanas Street, Marousi, 151 25,

Date of release
8-9-2022 8 day(s) 12

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Issued Expiry
28-10-2019  9-12-2024
27-11-2020  29-6-2024  Greece
22-7-2019  24-6-2024  Brazil

Last Survey

Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

22-4-2021
17-7-2022
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9277395
Name: CANDELARIA B
Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

28-9-2022

Company

- 2022

Peter Doehle Schiffahrts-KG , Elbchaussee 370, 22609 , Hamburg , Portugal

Classification society Lloyd's Register

DNV GL AS
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Port of detention

Sevilla

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine

Other (machinery)

ISM

Emergency towing arrangements and procedures

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Certificate

Charterer Boluda Shipping Lines SA, , , ES
Type Flag
Container Portugal

Gross tonnage
7519

Date of release
28-9-2022

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2002

Total of deficiencies
13

Issued Expiry Last Survey
27-4-2022 27-4-2027
5-1-2022 31-5-2023 Spain
8-11-2021 31-5-2023 Spain
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

To be rectified before no

departure

To be rectified before no

departure

To be rectified before no

departure

To be rectified before no

departure

To be rectified before no

departure

Date

30-6-2022
16-3-2022
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9275062 Company Conbulk Shipmanagement Corp , Mavromichali Street, Piraeus, Liberia
Name: HALLEY Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 8-9-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 26833 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Southampton 11-9-2022 4  day(s) 22
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-9-2022 30-9-2022
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 7-9-2022 27-2-2024
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 7-7-2022 6-1-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified no
Sanitary Facilities Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9274551 Company Pacific Basin Shipping HK Ltd , , , Hong Kong (China)

Name: SUN RUBY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 30-8-2022 Charterer Pacific Basin Shipping (HK) Ltd , n/a, n/a, CN

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (China) 19887 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 5-9-2022 7  day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-3-2022 30-3-2024

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 10-1-2019 27-3-2024  Taiwan, Province 29-10-2021

of China

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Qil filtering equipment Rectified no

Cargo & other hatchways Rectified no

Ventilators, air pipes, casings Rectified no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9265392 Company Hyproc Shipping Co, Zhun USTO, BP 7200, Es-Seddikia, 31000, Oran, Algeria
Name: RAS TOMB Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 27-8-2022 Charterer SONATRACH , DJENANE EL MALIK-HYDRA , ALGER , DZ
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Algeria 4243 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Augusta 1-9-2022 6 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 11-8-2021 21-4-2026
DNV AS Load Line 18-1-2022 1-12-2025 Italy 18-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Long-range identification and tracking system (LRIT) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

Gross tonnage Keeldate

IMO : 9260823 Company OVTRANS PETROL TRANSPORT, , , Viet Nam
Name: FUTURE Classification society KOREAN REGISTER

Insp.date: 14-9-2022 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Viet Nam

Oil tanker

Port of detention
Dunkerque (GPM)

Recognised Organisation
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Vietnam Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Estabilishment of working language onboard
Inflatable liferafts

Bilge pumping arrangements

Garbage shipboard handling

ISM

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature
Scuppers, inlets and discharges
Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire-dampers

59574 2003

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

19-9-2022 6 day(s) 24
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
19-12-2019 4-3-2024 France 14-9-2022
24-1-2019 4-3-2024 France 14-9-2022
13-1-2022 12-1-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9260536 Company Bayraktar Gemi, , , Turkey
Name: BURAK BAYRAKTAR Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 9-9-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Container Turkey

Gross tonnage
8323

Port of detention

Ravenna

Date of release
10-9-2022

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Keeldate
2001

Total of deficiencies
18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-5-2022  20-11-2022
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 15-2-2022  20-11-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 8-3-2019 13-3-2024  Turkey 19-2-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Cleanliness of engine room Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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- 2022

Stema Srl, Via Genova, Venice, Cyprus

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

22

Released from detention - period: 9
IMO :9236133 Company
Name: GUANG RONG

Insp.date: 16-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Marina di carrara

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Gyro compass

Magnetic compass

Certificates for master and officers
ISM

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Personal equipment for fire safety

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cyprus

Gross tonnage
5264

Date of release
21-9-2022

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Keeldate
1999

Total of deficiencies
13

Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-7-2021 1-1-2026 Italy
Load Line 2-7-2021 1-1-2026  Italy
Safety Management Certificate 5-7-2022 5-12-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
2-4-2022
2-4-2022
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO :9234678 Company

Name: FORTUNE GLORY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Insp.date: 18-8-2022 Charterer

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank

Port of detention

Avonmouth

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Hong Kong (China)

Glory Intl Shipmanagement Co, , , Hong Kong (China)

Peter Cremer GmbH , , Hamburg , DE

Gross tonnage
23235

Date of release
26-9-2022

Duration of detention
40 day(s)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2001

Total of deficiencies
45

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-1-2020  1-12-2024  China
5-1-2020  1-12-2024  China
19-4-2020  17-4-2025  China
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
30-11-2021
30-11-2021

30-5-2022
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society DNV AS

22

IMO :9227314 Company
Name: MSC ZLATA R.

Insp.date: 23-8-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Hamburg

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Bilge pumping arrangements
Qil filtering equipment
Cleanliness of engine room
Fire drills

Fire pumps and its pipes

Means of escape

Container

Flag

Liberia

Gross tonnage
45803

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2001

Total of deficiencies

2-9-2022 11 day(s) 23
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-8-2022  30-11-2022
Load Line 16-8-2022  30-11-2022
Safety Management Certificate 15-6-2021  20-9-2024  Germany 22-8-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9223916 Company GLOBAL MARINE SHIP MGMT CO LTD, , , Liberia

Name: CHEM HARVEST Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 31-8-2022 Charterer Astra Bioplant Ltd , 7060 Slivo Pole , Borisovo , BG

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Liberia 11515 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 16-9-2022 17 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-5-2022 24-9-2025

DNV AS Load Line 14-5-2022 24-9-2025

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 14-5-2022  14-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related

Auxiliary engine Rectified no

ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9196527

Name: REDSEA SEARCHER
23-8-2022

Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

- 2022

Company
Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer

22

Offshore supply

Type Flag
Panama

Red Sea International, , , Panama

Gross tonnage
1371

Date of release
9-9-2022

Port of detention

Limassol

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

On board training and instructions

Continuous synopsis record

Maritime Labour Certificate

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
Oil record book

Bunker delivery notes

ISM

Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

Certificate

Duration of detention
18 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1999

Total of deficiencies
20

Issued Expiry Last Survey
932020  31-1-2025  Egypt
10-2-2020  31-1-2025  Egypt
4-7-2022 3-12-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
31-3-2022
31-3-2022
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO :9184811 Company WESHIPS DENIZCILIK VE TICAS, , , Barbados

Name: DAY BLUE Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 30-8-2022 Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 2834 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Aveiro 1-9-2022 3 day(s) 10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-8-2022  16-12-2023

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 29-7-2022  16-12-2023

United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 1-8-2022 30-12-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) Rectified yes United Registration and Classification of Services

International ship security certificate Rectified yes United Registration and Classification of Services

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 54 of 88 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9177545
Name: NAVIGATOR ORION

Insp.date: 15-9-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

DNV AS
DNV AS

- 2022

Company

Classification society DNV AS

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Certificate

NORTHERN MARINE MANAGEMENT PTE, , , Liberia

Gross tonnage
17840

Charterer Marubeni Corporation, , Houston, US
Type Flag
Gas Carrier/NLS tanker Liberia

Date of release
22-9-2022

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Launching arrangements for rescue boats

Ballast Water Management Certificate

Bilge pumping arrangements

ISM

Winches & capstans

Closing devices/watertight doors

Keeldate
1998

Total of deficiencies
22

Issued Expiry Last Survey
6-5-2022 18-9-2022
22-6-2021 30-4-2025 United States
22-6-2021 30-4-2025 United States
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

yes DNV AS

yes DNV AS

no

no

no

no

no

Date

22-7-2022
14-6-2022
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

Electrical installations in general To be rectified at no
agreed repair port

Decks - corrosion To be rectified at yes DNV AS
agreed repair port

Steering gear alarm Rectified no

UMS - alarms To be rectified at no

agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

IMO :9175793 Company Maersk A/S, Esplanaden, Copenhagen , Hong Kong (China)
Name: MAERSK ABERDEEN Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 26-9-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Hong Kong (China) 14063 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 30-9-2022 5 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-12-2021  1-2-2023
Lloyd's Register Load Line 8-2-2018 1-2-2023 Thailand 4-12-2021
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 20-2-2019 19-2-2024  China 5-7-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Dangerous areas As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion As in the agreed flag no

State condition
Beams, frames, floors — construction Rectified no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

IMO :9142514 Company Favoriet Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Name: MEDEMBORG Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 19-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 6540 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Avonmouth 5-9-2022 18 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

23-6-2022 28-5-2027
23-6-2022 28-5-2027
24-2-2021 21-10-2025

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

IMO :9133757 Company PROMAR LTD-UKE, , , Panama
Name: PROPUS Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 23-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Gross tonnage
7708

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified
VDR)

International code of signals-SOLAS
ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Fire drills

Keeldate
1996

Total of deficiencies

Constanta 1-9-2022 10 day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 16-6-2020 12-3-2025  Ukraine
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2022 9-1-2023 Ukraine
Load Line 10-8-2022 9-1-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (S- Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Rectified yes International Register of Shipping
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified yes Bureau Veritas
Rectified no
Rectified no

Fire detection and alarm system

Date
10-8-2022
10-8-2022
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

Classification society Bureau Veritas

IMO :9133367 Company
Name: UNZILE ANA

Insp.date: 7-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention
Olbia

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

ISM

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Certificate

Flag

Panama

MERIC WIND MARITIME & TRADING, , , Panama

Gross tonnage
2914

Date of release
10-9-2022

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1995

Total of deficiencies
9

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-7-2022  4-12-2022
5-7-2022  4-12-2022
4-2-2022 11-7-2024
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

IMO : 9108271 Company AKNUR DENIZCILIK VE DIS, , , Panama
Name: ALLIANCE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 23-9-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 17430 1994

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 30-9-2022 8 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-11-2020  24-8-2025  Malaysia 24-10-2021
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 18-11-2020  24-8-2025  Malaysia 24-10-2021
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 15-3-2021  30-12-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Cleanliness of engine room

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 9106974 Company GN DENIZCILIK VE ACENTELIK LTD, , , Panama
Name: LADY JASMIN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 15-9-2022 Charterer FERTILORE SAS, 66 AVENUE DU MAINE , PARIS 75014, FR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 7269 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Saint Malo 21-9-2022 7  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-3-2019 1-5-2024 Turkey 16-5-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 22-3-2019 1-5-2024 Turkey 16-5-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2019  20-10-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

IMO :9070503 Company ITM UKRAINE LTD, , , Palau
Name: HAKSA Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 3-8-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2598 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 5-9-2022 34 day(s) 40
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-2-2019  11-10-2023  Ukraine 23-9-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 28-2-2019  11-10-2023  Ukraine 23-9-2021

Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Nautical publications

Bridge operation

Rescue boats

Stowage and provision of liferafts
ISM

Provisions quantity
Cleanliness of engine room
Steering gear

Decks - corrosion

Openings to cargo area, doors, ... scuttles

Safety Management Certificate

20-5-2021 21-12-2025

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Cargo Securing Manual

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Fire pumps and its pipes

- 2022

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO :9038373 Company

Name: LADY NURAY

Insp.date: 22-9-2022 Charterer

- 2022

Nurmar Shipping & Management , Daire 1, Florya Caddesi 10, Senlikkoy Mah, 34153, Istanbul

, Panama

22

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Livorno

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

General cargo/multipurp

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
3585

Date of release

Duration of detention

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts

Endorsement by flagstate

Medical certificate

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Other (MARPOL Annex IV)

ISM

Sleeping room, additional spaces
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Abandon ship drills

Keeldate
1991

Total of deficiencies

29-9-2022 8 day(s) 20
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Safety Management Certificate 8-7-2019 6-4-2024 Turkey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-3-2021 30-3-2023  Turkey
Load Line 18-6-2019  30-3-2023  Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Date
19-10-2021
9-6-2022
9-6-2022
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Ventilation Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

Black Sea Shipping Management, , , Palau

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

22

IMO : 8963181 Company
Name: CHALSI

Insp.date: 21-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention
Signalling lamp

Nautical publications

International code of signals-SOLAS

Inflatable liferafts

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
ISM

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide

Personal equipment for fire safety

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Palau

Gross tonnage
4994

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1984

Total of deficiencies

24-9-2022 4  day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-7-2019 3-6-2024 Turkey
Load Line 5-7-2019 3-6-2024  Turkey
Safety Management Certificate 13-8-2019 18-9-2024  Russian Federation
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Rectified yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

Date
6-7-2022
6-7-2022

28-1-2022
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 8947876 Company

Name: ADA ZEYNEP Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 29-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Vanuatu

General cargo/multipurp

Ada Atlas Shipping Ltd , Akar Sokak Postane Mah, Tuzla, Istanbul , Vanuatu

Gross tonnage
906

Port of detention

Tulcea

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line

Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Doors

Fire drills

Date of release
1-9-2022

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1992

Total of deficiencies
15

Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-1-2021  4-8-2025  Turkey
14-1-2021  4-8-2025  Turkey
14-1-2021  24-12-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
18-10-2021
18-10-2021
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 8914166 Company Fehn Ship Management, , , Barbados

Name: SEA HARMONY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 30-8-2022 Charterer Gillie and Blair, 178 New Bridge Street , Newcastle upon Tyne , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 2481 1990

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Belfast 3-9-2022 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2021  31-5-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 14-12-2021  31-5-2026
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 1-6-2022 1-12-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cleanliness

Fire prevention structural integrity

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 8906303 Company MKM Shipping Ltd , , , Barbados

Name: MUAMMER BEY Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 12-9-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 2497 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ravenna 24-9-2022 13 day(s) 37

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-7-2022  19-10-2022

RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-3-2022  21-9-2025

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 28-3-2022  21-9-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Gyro compass Rectified no

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances Rectified no

Unattended Machinery Spaces (UMS) Evidence Rectified no

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 Rectified no

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water Rectified no

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for Rectified no

repatriation

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to Rectified no

shipowners liability

Retention of oil on board Rectified no

Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022
ISM

Provisions quantity

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Cleanliness of engine room

Muster list

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

IMO : 8903193 Company , , , Cameroon

Name: VULKAN Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

Insp.date: 16-9-2022 Charterer .,

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Tug Cameroon 458

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation

Mediterranean Shipping Register

Certificate

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

International code of signals-SOLAS

Voyage or passage plan

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan

Load Lines (including Exemption)

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
International Air Pollution Cert.

International Anti-fouling-System Certificate
Tonnage certificate

International Energy Efficiency Certificate
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

Fire drills

Date of release
17-9-2022

Keeldate
1989

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

2 day(s)

15

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

17-7-2022 6-2-2027

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

IMO : 8903090 Company Brise Bereederungs GmbH & Co, , , Cyprus

Name: CEMSTAR Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 3-9-2022 Charterer CEMEX Marine Logistics & Exports , Hernandez de Tejada, 1, Madrid 28027 , ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 2625 1989

Port of detention

Landskrona

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS

DNV AS

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Abandon ship drills
Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

5-9-2022 3 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-6-2021  31-10-2024  Poland
Load Line 6-10-2021 31-10-2024 Poland
Safety Management Certificate 10-6-2018 27-6-2023  Spain
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

16-8-2022
16-8-2022
30-5-2021
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 8903052 Company GN DENIZCILIK VE ACENTELIK LTD, , , Panama
Name: LADY ARZU Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 5-9-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp

Panama

Gross tonnage
2236

Port of detention

Carboneras

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Echo sounder

Estabilishment of working language onboard
ISM

Sanitary Facilities
Cleanliness
Fire drills

General alarm

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies

13-9-2022 9 day(s) 16
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
9-8-2021 24-5-2026 Turkey 28-4-2022
7-5-2021 12-4-2026
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

Classification society Other

IMO : 8871687 Company
Name: VOLGODON 79

Insp.date: 29-9-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

Communication-SOLAS chap. 5

Lifeboats

Auxiliary engine

ISM

Fire drills
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Certificate

Flag

Cameroon

Riverwind Trade Ltd , Inonu Caddesi Esentepe Mah, Kartal , Istanbul , Cameroon

Gross tonnage
3994

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1979

Total of deficiencies

30-9-2022 2 day(s) 22
Issued Expiry Last Survey
9-1-2020 5-9-2024  Turkey
9-1-2020 5-9-2024  Turkey
15-5-2020 31-1-2025 Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified yes Other

As in the agreed flag yes Other

State condition

Corrective action taken yes Other

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified yes Other

Rectified yes Other

Date

13-8-2022
13-8-2022
13-8-2022

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm Rectified yes Other

IMO : 8858776 Company MK 77 TRADING CO LTD, PLOT NUMBER 43/52 SAMORA AVENUE , DAR-ES-SALEM , Comoros
Name: ALTAIR Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 12-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 855 1989

Port of detention

Venice

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances
Continuous synopsis record

Beams, frames, floors — construction

Hull = construction

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Functionality of Safety Systems

Ventilation

Total of deficiencies

2-9-2022 22 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-7-2022 12-9-2022
13-4-2022 12-9-2022
13-4-2022 12-10-2022
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Rectified no

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

To be rectified at no

agreed repair port

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8842545
Name: MEDAR

Insp.date: 10-9-2022

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

- 2022

Company

Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer .

Type

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Riverwind Trade Ltd , Inonu Caddesi Esentepe Mah, Kartal , Istanbul , Panama

Gross tonnage
2981

Port of detention

Constanta

Certificate

Date of release
16-9-2022

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Compass correction log

Record of drills and steering gear tests

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances

Endorsement by flagstate
Medical certificate

Auxiliary engine

SOPEP
ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Fire drills

Keeldate
1990

Total of deficiencies
17

Issued Expiry Last Survey
14-9-2021  24-6-2026  Turkey
1-6-2022  24-6-2026  Turkey
7-10-2020  21-6-2025
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date
22-8-2022
22-8-2022
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Released from detention - period: 9
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems

Fire detection and alarm system

- 2022

Rectified
Rectified

no

yes Phoenix Register of Shipping

Kayali Shipping Ltd Co, , , Panama

22

IMO : 8504284 Company
Name: IVY 1

Insp.date: 29-8-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Keeldate
1984

Gross tonnage
2061

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Aveiro 5-9-2022 8 day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Overseas Marine Certification Services Safety Management Certificate 11-10-2021  16-9-2026
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-3-2020 7-11-2024  Turkey 17-9-2021
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 12-3-2020 7-11-2024  Turkey 17-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Performance Standard not met As in the agreed flag no

State condition
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 8500630 Company Refrybflot Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: ATLANTIC LADY Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 5-9-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Russian Federation 8864 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 23-9-2022 19 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-9-2021 23-5-2026
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 30-3-2021 23-5-2026  Russian Federation  29-7-2022
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-9-2018 15-9-2023  Netherlands 22-9-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) Rectified no
Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 8420086 Company Tarron Operating Ltd , , , Cameroon
Name: LAHTA Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Insp.date: 8-9-2022 Charterer SDK Chartering A/S , DK-4600 Kgge , Kgge , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cameroon 1782 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brunsbuttel 30-9-2022 23 day(s) 43
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-3-2022 19-7-2025
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Load Line 17-3-2022 19-7-2025
Maritime Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-8-2022 11-4-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Charts Rectified no
Nautical publications Rectified no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Propulsion main engine Rectified no
UMS - Ship As in the agreed flag no

State condition

ISM Corrective action taken yes Maritime Bureau of Shipping
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Non-payment of wages Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :
Sanitary Facilities

Provisions quantity
Cargo & other hatchways

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights
Doors

Manholes/flush scuttles

Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire-dampers

Means of escape

Other (fire safety)

9

- 2022

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 8309397 Company

Name: BONTRUP PEARL Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 8-9-2022 Charterer Bontrup, , , AE
Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Bahamas

Port of detention

SMT Shipping Poland sp zoo , ul Boleslawa Chrobrego , Sopot , Bahamas

Gross tonnage
27962

Date of release

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1983

Total of deficiencies

Porto Torres 14-9-2022 7 day(s) 9

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-3-2021 1-3-2026 Netherlands 24-5-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 2-3-2021 1-3-2026 Netherlands 24-5-2022
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 4-12-2017  10-12-2022  Belgium 23-11-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 8302088 Company INNOVEN Marineservice GmbH, , , Germany
Name: LEV TWISTER Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 26-8-2022 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag

36 months: 1 Offshore supply

Germany

Gross tonnage
2295

Port of detention

Harwich

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Date of release
9-9-2022

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Lloyd's Register Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Keeldate
1983

Total of deficiencies
27

Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-5-2021 31-5-2023 Germany
3-9-2021 9-1-2023
18-8-2022  12-1-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified yes Lloyd's Register

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified yes Lloyd's Register

Rectified no

Date
22-12-2021
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 8230560 Company Superb Ship Management LLC, pereulok Pirogovskiy , Odessa , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: VOLGO-BALT 242 Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Insp.date: 8-9-2022 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Tanzania, United 2894 1982
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 12-9-2022 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2022 5-7-2023
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 20-6-2022 5-7-2023
Mediterranean Shipping Register Safety Management Certificate 20-6-2022  19-12-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
International code of signals-SOLAS Rectified no
Record of drills and steering gear tests Rectified no
Voyage or passage plan Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide Rectified no
Fire drills Rectified no
Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no
Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no
Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

IMO : 8133578 Company Trimorya Shipping & Trade Co, , , Belize
Name: SORMOVSKIY 121 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 14-9-2022 Charterer RADIUS LOGISTIC L.P., 272 BATH STREET, GLASGOW G2 4 JR, GLASGOW , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 2466 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 21-9-2022 8 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-10-2020 7-9-2025 Russian Federation =~ 28-8-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 20-10-2020 7-9-2025 Russian Federation  28-8-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-8-2018 13-8-2023  Ukraine 28-7-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate
ISM

Sanitary Facilities
Provisions quantity
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Fire drills

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2022

IMO : 8025343 Company Spliethoff's Bevrachtings BV, Radarweg 36, 1042 AA , Amsterdam , Curacao
Name: SUPER SERVANT 4 Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 27-9-2022 Charterer DYT YACHT TRANSPORT, , , ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Heavy load Curacao 12642 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Motril 28-9-2022 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 26-7-2022  25-12-2022  Spain 26-7-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 26-7-2022  25-12-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 4-9-2022 4-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified yes Lloyd's Register
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2022

Neptun-M JSC, , , Cameroon

Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register

22

IMO : 7305112 Company
Name: SEFORA

Insp.date: 26-8-2022 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation

Mediterranean Shipping Register

Mediterranean Shipping Register

Mediterranean Shipping Register

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Cameroon

Gross tonnage
2466

Date of release
8-9-2022

Duration of detention

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Nautical publications

International code of signals-SOLAS

Monitoring of voyage or passage plan
Line-throwing appliance

Continuous synopsis record

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Keeldate
1972

Total of deficiencies

14 day(s) 24
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
15-10-2021  17-8-2024  Moldova, Republic  31-10-2021
of
15-10-2021 7-8-2024 Moldova, Republic  31-10-2021
of
11-3-2022 10-3-2027
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no
yes Mediterranean Shipping Register
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period :
Provisions quantity

Water, pipes, tanks

Ropes and wires
Steering gear

Hull - corrosion
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Bulwarks and freeing ports

Fire drills

Fire detection and alarm system

9

- 2022

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Temporary repair
carried out

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Temporary repair
carried out
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

no

no

no
no

yes

yes

yes

no

Mediterranean Shipping Register

Mediterranean Shipping Register

Mediterranean Shipping Register

Total number of detentions: 76
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